CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 PW110105-07

SIXTH STREET MEMORIAL PARK WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. W04-1423
OCTOBER 19, 2005
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $577,699.50
CONTRACTOR: Hills Materials Company

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $0.00

cco#1 $0.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $0.00

CCOo #2 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $0.00

CCO #3 CHANGE TO DATE: $0.00
CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY, PO Box 2320, Rapid City, SD 57709-2320 DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH JOHNSON DATE
MAYOR: JIM SHAW DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE: The water system shall be in operation by November 4, 2005 and the final
completion date shall be November 25, 2005.

Sixth Street Memorial Park Water Transmission Main Reconstruction
Project No. W04-1423

CCO#1




PW110105-07
CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
SIXTH STREET MEMORIAL PARK WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. W04-1423
OCTOBER 19, 2005
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $577,699.50
CONTRACTOR: Hills Materials Company

LINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE

N/A |Contract Time Water pipe delivery was later than originally anticipated. Rapid Creek flooded the are under construction.
PREPARED BY: Keith Johnson DATE: October 19, 2005

Sixth Street Memorial Park Water Transmission Main Reconstruction
Project No. W04-1423
CCo#1



